# TOWN OF PATTEN

21 Katahdin Street | PO Box 260 | Patten, ME 04765 Phone (207) 528-2215 | Fax (207) 528-2055 www.pattenmaine.org

### PATTEN SELECT BOARD

## **MEETING AGENDA**

Location: Public Works Garage, 21 Katahdin Street, Patten, ME 04765

**Date & Time:** Tuesday, April 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 5:30pm

### CALL TO ORDER

• Introduction of New Member – Theresa Schmidt

- Vote for a New Chair and Vice-Chair
- Roll Call

## **ADMINISTRATIVE**

- Changes to the Agenda
- Approve and Sign Appointment of Tax Collector Billie Doody
- Approve and Sign Appointment of Treasurer Gail Albert
- Approve and Sign Appointments of Patten Election Workers
- Approve and Sign Warrant #9 for General Government, Water, Sewer, Ambulance
- Approve and Sign Payroll Warrant #8
- Approve and Sign Select Board Meeting Minutes from April 16th, 2024

# **DEPARTMENT UPDATES**

- Town Office
  - Financial Update
- Department of Public Works
- Emergency Public Safety
- Library

## **OLD BUSINESS**

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- Recreation Building Brownfield Status
- Code Enforcement Officer Contract 2 Years
- Comprehensive Plan Subcommittee Membership
- Findings & Order 490 Shin Pond Road
- NMDC Member Appointments

# SELECT BOARD COMMENT

# **PUBLIC COMMENT**

• Limit of three (3) minutes per individual – if further discussion is necessary, the topic of discussion will be added to the next meeting's agenda.

#### **ADJOURN**